Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



AGRITRADE RESOURCES LIMITED

(Provisional Liquidators Appointed)
(For Restructuring Purposes)
(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1131)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Agritrade Resources Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been relocated from 17th Floor, 80 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong to Shop 18, M/F, Peony House West Block, 13 Pok Man Street, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 29 November 2021.

CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Trading in the shares of the Company on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange has been suspended at the request of the Company since 9:00 a.m. on 2 July 2020 and will remain suspended until further notice

Shareholders and potential investors should exercise caution when dealing or investing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board

Agritrade Resources Limited
(Provisional Liquidators Appointed)
(For Restructuring Purposes)

Ang Chiang Meng

Chairman

Hong Kong, 7 December 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Ang Chiang Meng and Mr. Solomon Tan as executive Directors; and Mr. Cheng Yu, Mr. Marcus Nicola Paciocco and Mr. Hui Wing Hung Derek as independent non-executive Directors.